

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

## SKU: DLK-B

### Dessert spoon Aleria - 15,7 cm - set of 12



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## # Product Manual for Aleria Dessert Spoon Set (15.7 cm, Set of 12)

### 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Aleria Dessert Spoon Set. This product is designed to enhance your dining experience with its elegant design and superior functionality. Ideal for serving desserts and more, this durable spoon set is made from high-quality materials to ensure longevity and satisfaction.

### 2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: The Aleria dessert spoons are to be used for culinary purposes. Do not use for any other purposes, as misuse may lead to personal injury or damage to the product.
- Sharp Edges: Although designed safely, users should handle the spoons with care to avoid cuts from any sharp edges.
- Heat Resistance: These spoons are not suitable for high-temperature applications. Do not expose to flames or intense heat sources.
- Storage: Keep the spoons in a dry place and avoid stacking heavy objects on them to prevent bending or deformation.
- Children: Keep out of reach of young children when not in use to prevent any accidents.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Aleria Dessert Spoon
- Length: 15.7 cm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Set Quantity: 12 spoons
- Finish: Polished
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

### 4. Setup and Installation

No assembly is required for the Aleria Dessert Spoon Set. The spoons are ready to use upon unpacking. Please ensure they are thoroughly cleaned before first use.

### 5. Operation

To use the Aleria dessert spoons:

- Simply pick up the spoon by the handle and use it to serve or consume your desired desserts.
- For optimal use, place the spoon in a comfortable grip, and avoid excessive force to prevent bending.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Dishwasher Use: The spoons are dishwasher safe. Place them on the top rack for best results.
- Handwashing: If washing by hand, use mild dish soap with warm water and a soft sponge.
- Drying: After washing, dry the spoons immediately with a soft cloth to prevent water spots and maintain shine.
- Storage: Store in a clean, dry place, ideally in a drawer or a designated cutlery holder to prevent scratching.

### 7. Troubleshooting

Problem: Spoons have water spots after washing.

Solution: Ensure to dry the spoons immediately after washing. Use a soft cloth to buff out spots if necessary.

Problem: Spoons appear scratched or stained.

Solution: For stubborn stains, use a non-abrasive cleaner specifically designed for stainless steel. Avoid using steel wool or abrasive materials.

### 8. Disposal

- As a stainless steel product, the Aleria dessert spoons are recyclable. Please check local regulations regarding disposal in your area. If spoons are damaged beyond use, dispose of them in accordance with your local recycling guidelines for metal products.

### 9. Contact

For further queries or assistance, please contact us:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase. Enjoy your Aleria Dessert Spoon Set!

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktenmanual für Dessertlöffel Aleria, 15,7 cm, Set von 12

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Dessertlöffel Aleria! Dieses hochwertige Set besteht aus 12 perfekt gestalteten Dessertlöffeln, die sowohl für den professionellen Gastronomiebereich als auch für den privaten Gebrauch geeignet sind.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Der Dessertlöffel ist aus rostfreiem Edelstahl gefertigt und sicher für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen oder abrasiven Materialien, um die Oberfläche zu schützen.
- Der Besteck sollte nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Backofen verwendet werden.
- Bei der Benutzung sollten Kinder beaufsichtigt werden, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

## 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Länge: 15,7 cm
- Anzahl: Set von 12
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja
- Korrosionsbeständig: Ja

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Dessertlöffel sind sofort einsatzbereit. Um sie zu verwenden:

1. Nehmen Sie den gewünschten Löffel aus dem Set.
2. Waschen Sie den Löffel vor der ersten Verwendung bei Bedarf in warmem Seifenwasser und spülen Sie ihn gründlich ab.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Löffel nach der Benutzung gut gereinigt und zur Aufbewahrung an einem trockenen Ort platziert wird.

## 5. Betrieb

Um den Dessertlöffel zu benutzen:

1. Füllen Sie die Dessertschale oder das Getränk, das Sie servieren möchten.
2. Verwenden Sie den Löffel, um die Speisen aufzunehmen.
3. Genießen Sie Ihr Essen!

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Der Löffel kann in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden, um eine gründliche Reinigung zu gewährleisten.
- Für eine manuelle Reinigung verwenden Sie warmes Seifenwasser und ein weiches Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel und Scheuerschwämme, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.

## 7. Fehlerbehebung

- Bei Verfärbungen oder Anlaufen den Löffel mit einer Mischung aus Essig und Backpulver reinigen.
- Bei Problemen mit der Korrosionsbeständigkeit sicherstellen, dass der Löffel nicht mit aggressiven Chemikalien in Kontakt kommt.

## 8. Entsorgung

Das Produkt ist zu 100 % recycelbar. Entsorgen Sie den Löffel im Metallrecycling, wo es angeboten wird.

## 9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Dessertlepel Aleria 15,7 cm - Set van 12

## 1. Algemene informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Dessertlepel Aleria 15,7 cm - Set van 12. Deze lepels zijn ontworpen om uw dessertervaring te verbeteren en zijn gemaakt van hoogwaardige materialen, wat zorgt voor duurzaamheid en een esthetisch aantrekkelijke uitstraling.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepels alleen voor voedseldoeleinden.
- Niet geschikt voor gebruik in de magnetron of oven.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de lepels buiten het bereik van kinderen om te voorkomen dat ze zich verwonden of de lepels verkeerd gebruiken.
- Controleer bij elke gebruik de lepels op beschadigingen. Gebruik geen beschadigde lepels.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Lengte: 15,7 cm
- Kleur: Zilver
- Set: 12 stuks

## 4. Installatie en opstelling

1. Haal de lepels uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer de lepels op eventuele beschadigingen.
3. Plaats de lepels op een droge, schone plek voor gebruik.
4. Voor het beste resultaat, gebruik een speciaal ontworpen bestekhouder om uw lepels te bewaren en te beschermen.

## 5. Gebruik

- Deze dessertlepels zijn perfect voor het serveren van diverse desserts zoals ijs, pudding, en fruit.
- Voor optimaal gebruik, houd de lepel vast aan het handvat en gebruik een gematigde druk om het dessert op te scheppen.

## 6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud

- Spoel de lepels na elk gebruik af met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Reinig de lepels niet in de vaatwasmachine om de glans en afwerking te behouden.
- Droog de lepels met een zachte doek om vlekken te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de lepels op een droge plaats.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Mocht er roest verschijnen: Reinig de lepel grondig met een mix van baking soda en water. Spoel af en droog goed.
- Krassen op de lepel: Dit is normaal bij gebruik. Zorg ervoor dat u geen scherpe voorwerpen gebruikt om de lepels te schoon te maken.
- Levensduur verkorten: Onder juiste onderhouds- en schoonmaakprocedures kunnen deze lepels jarenlang meegaan.

## 8. Afvalverwerking

- Dit product kan niet worden gerecycled. Gooi de lepels weg als ze versleten zijn in overeenstemming met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsrichtlijnen.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mailadres: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Dank u voor uw aankoop. Geniet van uw dessertlepel Aleria!

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cucharas de Postre Aleria 15.7 cm - Juego de 12

## 1. Información General

Las Cucharas de Postre Aleria son elegantes y funcionales, diseñadas para mejorar su experiencia gastronómica. Este juego de 12 cucharas es ideal para servir postres, helados y otros manjares. Fabricadas con acero inoxidable de alta calidad, son resistentes y duraderas.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilizar solo para fines previstos.
- No colocar en el microondas ni en el horno.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Evitar el uso de productos abrasivos para la limpieza.
- Comprobar que no haya bordes afilados o defectos antes de su utilización.
- No intentar modificar o reparar el producto.

## 3. Descripción y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Tamaño: 15.7 cm
- Color: Brillante
- Peso: Aproximadamente 500 g (todo el juego)
- Número de piezas: 12 cucharas
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire las cucharas de la caja.
2. Inspeccione cada cuchara para asegurarse de que no haya daños visibles.
3. Lave las cucharas antes de su primer uso con agua tibia y jabón suave.
4. Se pueden almacenar en un cajón o en un organizador de utensilios.

## 5. Operación

- Utilizar las cucharas para servir y disfrutar de postres y otros alimentos.
- Evitar utilizar utensilios de metal que puedan rayar la superficie de las cucharas.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar a mano con agua tibia y jabón, o en el lavavajillas en la cesta superior.
- Secar inmediatamente después de lavar para evitar manchas de agua.
- Almacenar en un lugar seco para prevenir la corrosión.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas en la superficie: Lavar con un limpiador específico para acero inoxidable.
- Cucharas dobladas: Evitar aplicar fuerza excesiva; si se doblan, no intente enderezarlas, en su lugar, contacte al servicio de atención al cliente.

## 8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, deseche las cucharas de manera responsable. El acero inoxidable es reciclable; consulte las normativas locales de reciclaje para su correcta eliminación.

## 9. Contacto

Para consultas, no dude en contactarnos:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du produit : Cuillère à dessert Aleria 15,7 cm - Ensemble de 12

## 1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi les cuillères à dessert Aleria. Conçues avec des matériaux de haute qualité, ces cuillères sont parfaites pour servir vos desserts préférés. Chaque cuillère mesure 15,7 cm de long et l'ensemble comprend 12 pièces.

## 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser les cuillères pour des aliments très chauds afin d'éviter les brûlures.
- Évitez le contact avec des surfaces coupantes ou abrasives pour prolonger la durée de vie des cuillères.
- Ne pas utiliser dans un four ou un micro-ondes.
- Gardez les cuillères hors de portée des enfants sans supervision.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des cuillères, et remplacez-les si elles sont endommagées.

## 3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Longueur : 15,7 cm
- Poids net (ensemble de 12) : 600 g
- Design : Moderne et élégant
- Va au lave-vaisselle

## 4. Installation et Mise en Place

Les cuillères à dessert Aleria ne nécessitent aucune installation. Déballez simplement l'ensemble et placez les cuillères sur la table ou dans un tiroir pour une utilisation ultérieure. Assurez-vous de les laver avant la première utilisation.

## 5. Opération

Les cuillères à dessert Aleria sont prêtes à être utilisées dès leur déballage. Utilisez-les pour déguster vos desserts, sorbets, ou autres plats sucrés. Leur design ergonomique offre une prise en main agréable.

## 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Rincer les cuillères à l'eau tiède après chaque utilisation.
- Lavez au lave-vaisselle ou à la main avec un détergent doux.
- Ne pas utiliser d'éponges abrasives qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Séchez soigneusement les cuillères après lavage pour éviter les taches d'eau.

## 7. Dépannage

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec les cuillères, tels que des taches tenaces :

- Utilisez un mélange de vinaigre et d'eau pour les nettoyer.
- Évitez d'utiliser des produits chimiques agressifs. Ils peuvent endommager le fini.

## 8. Élimination

- Les cuillères en acier inoxydable peuvent être recyclées. Consultez les règlements locaux concernant le recyclage des métaux.
- Ne jetez pas les cuillères dans des lieux publics ou dans des zones protégées.

## 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou préoccupation, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto per Cucchiaino da Dessert Aleria 15,7 cm (Set di 12)

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Cucchiaino da Dessert Aleria. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'esperienza culinaria elegante e funzionale. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, è ideale per dessert e altre portate.

## 2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per l'uso previsto (servire dessert e cibi simili).
- Evitare un uso eccessivo di forza, in quanto potrebbe danneggiare il prodotto.
- Non utilizzare il cucchiaino su superfici abrasive o in condizioni che potrebbero comprometterne l'integrità.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini quando non in uso.
- Lavare il prodotto dopo ogni utilizzo per mantenere igiene e integrità dei materiali.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del prodotto: Cucchiaino da Dessert Aleria
- Dimensione: 15,7 cm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Colore: Acciaio lucido
- Set: 12 pezzi

## 4. Installazione e Montaggio

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione specifica per il Cucchiaino da Dessert Aleria. È pronto all'uso immediato. Rimuovere i cucchiaini dal confezionamento e posizzarli in un luogo pulito e asciutto.

## 5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare il Cucchiaino da Dessert Aleria per servire e gustare dolci, gelati e altri dessert. Il design ergonomico consente una presa confortevole mentre si mangia e si serve.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i cucchiaini dopo ogni utilizzo con acqua calda e sapone neutro.
- Possono essere lavati in lavastoviglie; tuttavia, si consiglia di utilizzare un programma delicato per preservare la finitura.
- Asciugare accuratamente dopo il lavaggio per evitare macchie d'acqua.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Problema: Macchie o impronte di grasso sul cucchiaino.

Soluzione: Lavare il cucchiaino come indicato nella sezione "Pulizia e Manutenzione".

Problema: Danneggiamento del materiale.

Soluzione: Evitare l'uso di strumenti abrasivi o di forze eccessive durante l'uso. Se il problema persiste, contattare il servizio clienti.

## 8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltirlo secondo le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei metalli. Non gettare il prodotto nell'indifferenziato se ci sono opzioni di riciclaggio disponibili.

## 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, domande o supporto, contattare:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania